

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8278/2006

U.P.S.R.T. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELAWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service of notice on
respondent No.7 by way of publication is allowed.

Respondent No.7 be served by way of publication in
'Amar Ujala', a Hindi daily, Agra edition and 'Indian
Express', an English daily, Delhi edition.

File affidavit with prof of publication within four
weeks.

List again on 4.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj